 LD501
 Ultra-Low Noise, 150mA/200mA/250mA,
CMOS Linear Regulator
© 2022 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Public www.analogysemi.com | Page 1 of 24
1. FEATURES
• Ultra-low noise:
 13.5μV rms at VOUT = 3.3V
 9.5µV rms at VOUT = 1.1V

Page 2 of 24 | www.analogysemi.com Public © 2022 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Table 1 lists the order information for the available devices.
Table 1. Order Information (Available)
ORDER NUMBER(1)
PART
NUMBER
PACKAGE MARKING
VOUT
(V)
IOUT (MAX)
(mA)
OPERATING
TEMP
(°C)
PACKAGE
OPTION
LD501PCSOT-12 LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P12 1.2 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-18 LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P18 1.8 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-25 LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P25 2.5 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-30 LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P30 3.0 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-33 LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P33 3.3 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
Table 2 lists the order information for the devices that will be available in the future.
Table 2. Order Information (Unavailable Now)
ORDER NUMBER(1)
PART
NUMBER
PACKAGE MARKING
VOUT
(V)
IOUT (MAX)
(mA)
OPERATING
TEMP
(°C)
PACKAGE
OPTION
LD501LCSOT-11(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L11 1.1 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-12(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L12 1.2 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-13(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L13 1.3 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-14(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L14 1.4 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-15(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L15 1.5 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-16(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L16 1.6 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-17(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L17 1.7 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-18(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L18 1.8 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-19(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L19 1.9 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-20(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L20 2.0 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-21(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L21 2.1 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-22(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L22 2.2 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-23(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L23 2.3 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-24(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L24 2.4 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-25(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L25 2.5 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-26(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L26 2.6 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-27(2) LD501L SOT23-5 LD501L27 2.7 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-275(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L275 2.75 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-28(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L28 2.8 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-285(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L285 2.85 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-29(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L29 2.9 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-30(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L30 3.0 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-31(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L31 3.1 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-32(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L32 3.2 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-33(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L33 3.3 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-34(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L34 3.4 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-35(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L35 3.5 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-36(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L36 3.6 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-37(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L37 3.7 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-38(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L38 3.8 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-39(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L39 3.9 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-40(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L40 4.0 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-41(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L41 4.1 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-42(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L42 4.2 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-43(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L43 4.3 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-44(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L44 4.4 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-45(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L45 4.5 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
 LD501
Ultra-Low Noise, 150mA/200mA/250mA, CMOS Linear Regulator
© 2022 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Public www.analogysemi.com | Page 3 of 24
ORDER NUMBER(1)
PART
NUMBER
PACKAGE MARKING
VOUT
(V)
IOUT (MAX)
(mA)
OPERATING
TEMP
(°C)
PACKAGE
OPTION
LD501LCSOT-46(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L46 4.6 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-47(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L47 4.7 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-48(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L48 4.8 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-49(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L49 4.9 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501LCSOT-50(2) LD501L SOT23-5  LD501L50 5.0 150 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-11(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M11 1.1 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-12(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M12 1.2 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-13(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M13 1.3 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-14(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M14 1.4 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-15(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M15 1.5 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-16(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M16 1.6 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-17(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M17 1.7 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-18(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M18 1.8 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-19(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M19 1.9 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-20(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M20 2.0 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-21(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M21 2.1 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-22(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M22 2.2 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-23(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M23 2.3 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-24(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M24 2.4 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-25(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M25 2.5 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-26(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M26 2.6 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-27(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M27 2.7 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-275(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M275 2.75 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-28(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M28 2.8 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-285(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M285 2.85 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-29(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M29 2.9 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-30(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M30 3.0 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-31(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M31 3.1 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-32(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M32 3.2 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-33(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M33 3.3 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-34(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M34 3.4 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-35(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M35 3.5 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-36(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M36 3.6 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-37(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M37 3.7 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-38(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M38 3.8 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-39(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M39 3.9 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-40(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M40 4.0 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-41(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M41 4.1 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-42(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M42 4.2 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-43(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M43 4.3 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-44(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M44 4.4 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-45(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M45 4.5 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-46(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M46 4.6 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-47(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M47 4.7 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-48(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M48 4.8 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-49(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M49 4.9 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501MCSOT-50(2) LD501M SOT23-5  LD501M50 5.0 200 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-11(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P11 1.1 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-13(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P13 1.3 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-14(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P14 1.4 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501
Ultra-Low Noise, 150mA/200mA/250mA, CMOS Linear Regulator
Page 4 of 24 | www.analogysemi.com Public © 2022 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
ORDER NUMBER(1)
PART
NUMBER
PACKAGE MARKING
VOUT
(V)
IOUT (MAX)
(mA)
OPERATING
TEMP
(°C)
PACKAGE
OPTION
LD501PCSOT-15(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P15 1.5 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-16(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P16 1.6 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-17(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P17 1.7 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-19(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P19 1.9 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-20(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P20 2.0 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-21(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P21 2.1 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-22(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P22 2.2 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-23(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P23 2.3 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-24(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P24 2.4 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-26(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P26 2.6 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-27(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P27 2.7 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-275(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P275 2.75 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-28(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P28 2.8 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-285(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P285 2.85 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-29(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P29 2.9 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-31(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P31 3.1 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-32(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P32 3.2 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-34(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P34 3.4 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-35(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P35 3.5 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-36(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P36 3.6 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-37(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P37 3.7 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-38(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P38 3.8 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-39(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P39 3.9 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-40(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P40 4.0 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-41(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P41 4.1 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-42(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P42 4.2 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-43(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P43 4.3 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-44(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P44 4.4 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-45(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P45 4.5 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-46(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P46 4.6 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-47(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P47 4.7 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-48(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P48 4.8 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-49(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P49 4.9 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
LD501PCSOT-50(2) LD501P SOT23-5 LD501P50 5.0 250 –40-125 T/R-3000
Devices can be ordered via the following two ways:
1.  Place orders directly on our website (www.analogysemi.com), or;
2.  Contact our sales team by mailing to sales@analogysemi.com.
Note 1: